':X,fzg'z 1) Date: pecember 8 jg. 82
(6-82) 2) Operator’s
Well No.___ HUNT #756
: 3) API Well No. _47 0.7 3737
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: ; > ‘ : State “County Permit
UNKNOWN STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
AT THIS TIME OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4 WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas X / :
B (If ““Gas’’, Production X /  Underground storage /  Deep % /  Shallow _X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: _1068.16" Watershed: Rucker Fork of Little Sandy Creek
District: Walton County: ___Roane Quadrangle: _ 7.5' Kettle
6) WELLOPERATOR_Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co., Imc.DESIGNATEDAGENT Harry L. Berger, Jr.
Address 360 Madison Ave. Fifth Floor Address 710 Virginia St E
New Yark, New York 10017 . Charleston, W.\. 25301
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTYOWNER _ Edna Gertrude Hund 12) COAL OPERATOR UNQPERATED
Address 143 Greenbury Dr Address :
Elkview, W. .\ 75(\?1
Acreage 100 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACEOWNER _Homer H. Cavender Name UNKNOWN
Address c/OR. Cavender R.Rt. 1 P.0. Box 32 .| ©Address
Walton, W.V. 25286 ORI
Acreage 100 2 Name .
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
: Address PEEE ST gt :
: 14) ‘COAL-LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Name _Homer H. Dougherty : Address
Address Linden Rt. Box 3 - A :
Looneyville, W.V. 25259 SHI
15) PROPOSED WORK: Prill. - X /- Drill deeper -/ Redril___ / Fracture or stimulate___ /
Plug off old formation______/ Perforate new formation. .- o/
Other physical change in well (specify).
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, ___BROWN SHALFE
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 5100 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, R 6 g feet; salt feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: Q Is coal being mined in the area? Yes. / No X T
20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor Kinds
Feshwater |l 9 5/8] IS 33# | X amr 400" e 400’ || To Surface
Coal Sizes
Intermediate il (L 20# | X 2200 ° 2200" 100 _sks
Production Ly 1/2 E 10.5# X 5100 250 sks Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
[0  Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes O wNo

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.

23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by re

named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delive; this Permit App% the Department of
57
Notary: “ Signed: Ll / 19? /[/ &S 7;

Mines at Gharlestorf, Wgst 'l}i ia.
My Commission Expires_May 10, 1989 Its: _Designa r@é_l.\gpn t
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

istered mail or delivered by hand to the above

ate

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires __August 225 1983 2 unless drilling is commenced prior to that ted with due dili X
Bond: Agent: , K K&t: . . ’j)
L \ ;2\
e

Casing ; |. Fee
“\\\ﬁ\ 37&7 7 Administrafor, Office of Oil and Gas  ©

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File




1)
2)
3)
4A)

4B)

5)
6)

7
8)
9)
11)
12)

13 & 14)

15)

16)
17)
18)

19)
20)

21)

22)
23)

24)

Line Item'Ex_gla'nation

Date of Application
Your well name and number
To be filled out by office of oil & gas

““Oil”” means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are‘produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the‘result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.

‘‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘““Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.

““Deep well’” means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ‘“Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.

Where well is located

Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company peirtnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office

Use separate sheet if necessary

Present surface owner at time application is filed.
Optional

See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

““Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

Anticipated formation for which well will be completed
Self explanatory

Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation 2

Al coal seam depths

Proposed cagihg program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
- 15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:
(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;
(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;
(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;
(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-1l(e).

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form 1V-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by () a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (@iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

.................................................................................................................................................

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal own,ér_ or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator_______ / owner / lessee /of the coal under this well location has ex-
amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

19 N By : : 3 N

Its




1) Date:__November 15 19_83

(Fc?bl::: s:;' 2(B) FILE COPY 2 ?V‘;‘;{;‘g"s o Silo
7-83 . -
3) API Well No. _47 - 087 - 3737-Ren
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS Division | ormerly 47 - 087 - 3737
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas _X /
B (If “Gas”,Production __ X/ Undergroundstorage ___ / Deep _______/ Shallow __X_/)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: _1068.16'" watershed: _Rucker Fork of |ittle Sandy Creek
District: ___Walton County: __Roane Quadrangle: _7.5"' Kettle
6) WELLOPERATOR Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co., Inu.DESIGNATEDAGENT __Harry | . Berger, Jr,
Address 360 Madison Ave. Fifth Floor Address 710 V'irgin'ia St ok
New York, New York 10017 Charleston, W.V. 25301
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name ___Homer H D'nughpv-fy Name UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME
Address Linden B_t. Box 3 - A Address !

looneyville, W.V, 25259

100 PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_X ___ / Drill deeper_____ / Redrill_______ / Stimulate

/
Plug off old formation____ / Perforate new formation_ ____ / NOV 1 ? 1983
Other physical change in well (specify)
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, EI;glgN SHALE OIL & CAS DIVISION
12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet. D EPT‘ OF M ' N Es
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 0 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /  No. X 7
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Cond Kinds
Fresh water 95/8 1s | 33# x Foee Yoo'| 300 Loo] To Surface|foy szt /5-.0x
Coal SiZes
Intermediate Ak J=59 20#| X 2200 2200" 100 _sks ’ j
Production 4 1/4 ERW]10.5#] X 5100 250 sks | Bamatt= TEE 27
Tubing rw / &_ OV/
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

47-087-3737-Ren December 8, 19 83

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof.. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit number

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires December 8 ’ 1985 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

e /| Plat: Casing Fee
Eg@ﬁf/ M‘U )77/\/5.?{/7 /M

.. . . ~
Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.
File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator.




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY

Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Application received
Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

; Date

Date(s)

Follow-up inspection(s)

"

”»

”

Reason:

File



Iv-9 S DATE [2-16 - £2
(Rev 8-81) ) WELL NO. om £ » 5o
Stre of Mest Birgiz Ap1 0. 47 -0F2 ~ 3737~
Brparimerd of Hines Aeu.
@il und Gzs Biwision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co WELL OPERATOR Sterl.ing Drilling & Prod.
address 360 Madison Ave.- NY, NY 10017 Address c/o H.L.Berger - Chars., WV

Telephone (212) 949-9100 Telephane (304) 342-0121
LANDOWNER ooy 4. Cover der SOIL CONS. DISTRICT L. H#le Remawhes  SED
Revegetation to be carried out by Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co.-H.L,Bergégent)

This plan has been reviewed byl/ 7(71/3 ')th,;,u/,oz sCD. All corrections

and additions becane a part of this plan: J2-/4-52
(Date)
ACCESS ROAD ) ’ zea _  _  —.._ LOCATION N
Structure Meadaws Lecodsars ... (n) Structure Jleadsws Aecatron (1)
c T Material L

Spacing . : j

Page Ref. Manual

i< sasand

Page Ref. Manual

Structure 1')r'a:'mage Ditches (B) Structure Rip-Rap (2)
spacing  Beds:ide DE |0 material _ Reek -
Page Ref. Manual .22 " Page Ref. Manual

Structure iCross Ditches -- Broad Fased (C) Structure (3)
Spacing e . Material '
Page Ref. Manual 2-4 | Page Ref. Manual

All siructures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .

REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I _ Treatment Area I1
Lime L Tons /acre Lime g Taons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or corrtect to pH 6,5
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre
(10-20-20 or eguivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch Hay 2 Tons/acre Milch Hay 2 Tans/acre
= ol 7 O A 2 lbs/acre Seed® 0 bavd. il 2s lbs/acre
Lot /o__1bs/acre 77:-..1‘/:.{,T /o " lbs/acre
Ked Gq/.,lw 3 lbs/acre ﬁd e 3 lbs/acre
*Imoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacteriwn.
Tnoculate with 3X reconmended anount. loore's Well Services, Inc.
puen piceizso _(lnd ol Gl
NOTES: Please request Zanda..)ners'l ADDRESS Route 1 Box 30 o
cooperation to protect new -
seedling jor one growing season. ' Duck, WV__ 25063 .

Attach separate sheets as

necessary for comments. PHONE NO. (304) 364-5780

P i ieaaciat}
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tOURM IV=-2(A)

1) Date: November 15 ,1983
Obverse 2) Operator's
[8-83] i Well No. 756 - Ren.
3) API Well No. 47-p87.3737-/c7,
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS Formerly 47 - 087 - 3737
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR |NOPERATED
(1) Name Homer H. Cavender Address ‘
Address c/o R. Cavender R. Rt. 1 P.0. BoX 32 533) coar, ownER(S) WiTH DECTAREITON OF FEE0ms.
Walton, W.V. 25286 Nenas
(1i) Name A UNKNOWN
- Address g g
(iii) Name = ~ ’ Na‘;‘g e
Address = TN
' 5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
* Name
Address
i PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982 il (\,‘\ wing documents:
{ | = 7 0 w v&c“’lw —Ug\ £ the well is
i S192182|12 |9 ['§ ot'o 3198 N\ other work
‘ SIgElz2|8 |2 2|8 WOPMs|32 1" o4 casing and
1 21231237 |2 [ |8 NolssNs| N N o
~ =|2232|% |0 & S\!‘;Ea’tr : N
1 2 >§-gg S g ED"\Z' : no rk is only to 5
{ N2 | 5(3de| O < 8 5 WOl | N o -
! :-«5\5;/')0'9.% b \D-Q,'\‘,_ and for
| ENEE12a 5 |3 TR |5 %
l E»'&é,‘”g < |3 . RN THE AP !
' oo IR S0 w |a O | HE AP
frlz 2|58 ° N%!?ﬂ 1IN 13 O | e
/\,“ 2 Tla 1,” | a ,
{ ~ A ° 8_ ;ﬂ }—“
| 4,;/, 3 a !s— ) :we!:u ts NOV 1 '7 ’983
| ® @ N ](Dn ‘ @) t Virginia
®AS 1 = hlicaugn & GAS DIVISICN
iw | 1 N :iilat, and 9
G  loEEPT, oF MINES
" before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.
6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS :
Check and provide cne of the following: pdog
D Included is the lease op leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which
X I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
[}] ™he requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision
. for compensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not -“inherently related
to the.volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes No
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
Seenhermrsesidefozlimit-;mtmcmm.,andforimtmimsmmm
tne required copies of the Notice.and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan. e
The truth of the information on the WELL
Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR Sterling nri]%g & Prod. Co., Inc
and sworn to and the Notice is
signed on behalf of the Well Operator By A A2t1es X 1547
in my County and State by Its quiénafm Agnnf/
Harry L. Berger, Jr. . ' Address 710 Virginia St., E.
this 15day of November s 19 .83 Charleston, W.V. 25301
My camission expires _ May 10. 19 89. Telephone 342 - (012]
Notary I TF ~___ County,

State of Jest Virginia




1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number.

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0Oil & Gas.
4) & 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in camon or other

co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4-20.

6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code § § 22-4-11(4, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam-
panied by- (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22=3=12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a fram the
owner of any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the person(s)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER OODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE (S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)
Under the oath required to make the verification on the obverse side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--
(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data {if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page
Edna Gertrude Hunt Sterling Drilling and 1/8 159/484
143 Greenbury Dr. Production Co., Inc.

Elkview, W.V. 25071



$47-0€7- 3737

STERLING DRILLING AND PRODUCTION CO., INC.
ARrcapE BUILDING
710 VIRGINIA STREET EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25301

(804) 842-0121

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas

Charleston, W.V. 25311 Date PECEMBER & ,/45Z

SUBJECT: 0il and Gas Well Permit Application

REFERENCE: Extraction Rights

COMPLIANCE: Code 22-4-1-(C)

Sterling Driiling and Production Co., Inc. Well Number 75@
Lease Number ()97-020 Acreage JOD

Lease Date g'/bjgl Recording Date 8[27 /8‘

Recorded in Book f{ﬂ at Page §84
L]

LESSOR INDEX ON REVERSE SIDE

LOCATION: WALTaN District of RODAME County

WATERSHED: C

QUADRANGLE: 2,8 ¢/ RETTLE

AFFIDAVIT

I, HARRY L. BERGER, IR, , an authorized representative of
Sterling Drilling and Production Co., Inc., hereby.certify that the above
information is true and that the owner or owners of the minerals underlying
the above described tract will receive minimum one eighth (1/8) royalty
payments from any producing 0il and / or gas well drilled thereon under this

contract.
s Lossg o oan 3

Authoy'éea/represeryz/at ive

- . S — — A= TN

Notary: y

My Commission Expires 5&!!8& & - 3




LESSOR INDEX

EDNA &. AND MERBERT A. HUNT




TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

w '
[ad]

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No.__087-3737 County__. _ Roane/Walton
Company Sterling Drilling & Prod. Co. rarm Edna Gertrude Hunt
Inspector HOMER H. DOUGHERTY Well No. 756

Date September 9., 1983

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE _ DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at wellsite

15.03 Adequate - Fresh _W.lﬁer Casing =
15.02 AdequacéfCoal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing

15.04 Adequate Cement Strength

23.02 Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste
23.03 Reclaimed.Drilling Site

23.04 ) Reclaimed:Drilling Pits

23.05 No surfac; or underground Pollution

703 Identification Markings

COMMENTS : if location is ok -

'Permit has expired

I have inspected :hé;above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) fouuad it to be in compliance with

all of the rules and regulations of the Office of Jil and Gas Department of Mines of

o, Hpncs gﬁm%ﬁ

i FR3E3

the State of West Virginia.




Srmte of Hest Eirgfnia

Bepartment of Aines
* Bil and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charieston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

September 28, 1983

Sterling Drilling & Production Co.
710 Virginia Street, East - Arcade Bldg.
charleston, West Virginia 25301
In Re: PERMIT No: __47-087-3737

FARM: Edna Gertrude Hunt
WELL NO: 756
DISTRICT: Walton
COUNTY Roane

rentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in
his office. Only the .column check below applies:

(XXXXX The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond. (Permit Cancelled - Never Drilled.)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed
said bond in your behall, in order that they may give you credit on their

records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

=, A,

Theodore M. Stregit, Administrator
Office of 0Oil & Gas-Dept. Mines
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1IR-26
Obverse

INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM

WELL TYPE :&W

AP1# 47- 087 - 3737 fes

ELEVATION /265 OPERATOR
DISTRICT TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE /yeZZl e PABN, el i L i

COUNTY_ /T 0Ar22

WELL #__Z5¢ /les-

SURFACE OWNERmec T, Cavendes’ COMMENTS TELEPHONE

TARGET FORMATION

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

DATE STARTED

DA An

P | P
LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COM ‘Egp_‘ WAL jD
OIL AND Gag '~ CY
WATER DEPTHS s 5 3
COAL DEPTHS R : .
FEB 4 1946
CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
Type From To Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type

Field analysis ph

Well Record received

fe cl

7o well wWeik olerne — fon,it epppieccl )2-5-55

Date Released_ /- 3/-F5

Cascabbed

nspector's signa




IR-26

Reverse

© 00 N O Ok W N+

I S S T e N o o L
O © N O Uk WO

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

DPURPOSE

COMMENTS

Notes




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311
ARCH A. MOORE, JR. Telephone: 348-3500 John Johnston

Gavernar February 10, 1986 Director
Sterling D#illing And Production Company
710 Virginia Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25301

In Re: Permit No: 47-087-3737-REN

Farm: Homer Cavender
Well NO: 756

District: Walton

County: Boane
Issued: 12-08-83

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in this
office. ONLY the Column checked below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been released under
XXXX your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well designated
by the above captioned permit number to the surety company that executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22B, Article 1, Section 26, the above captioned well will remain under
bond coverage for life of the well.

XXXX PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED

Respectively,
V.Z/r%

Theodore M. Streit

Deputy Director--Inspection & Enforcement
TMS/ nw
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OPERATOR STERLING DRILLING & PRODUCTION CO. INC. AGENT HARRY
ADDRESS 360 MADISON AVE - 5TH FLOOR ADDRESS_ 710 VIRGINIA ST, E.

NEW YORK N.Y. 10017 CHARL ESTON WYy 25301
T HALL e




